## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRP International, Inc.		01/05/2013	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRP International, LLC
Street Address:	365 S. Park Ridge Road
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85513494	TRURYDE
Serial Number:	85513491	TRP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6196967124 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 696-6700

ipdocket@gordonrees.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer - Gordon & Rees LLP Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRPI 1083785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
Signature:	/Susan B. Meyer/

REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0691

Date:	05/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRP ASSIGN#page1.tif source=TRP ASSIGN#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0692

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

## TRP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Conversion of the above Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Flexibility Act.

The name following said transaction will be:

Vince Scott

TRP INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

NOW. THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, December 26, 2012.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 26, 2012.

Corrie Lauren

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

1999111464/2012122968426

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0693



# ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION:

Conversion of a Corporation Into a Limited Liability Company State Form 51576 (R2 / 4-12) Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2004

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Use 8 1/2 x 11" white paper for attachments.
- Present original and one (1) copy to the address in upper right corner of this form.
   Please TYPE or PRINT.

RECORDED: 05/07/2013

4. Please visit our office on the web at www.sos.in.gov.

CONNIE LAWSON SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATE DIVISION 302 W. Washington Street, Rm. E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204 Telephone: (317) 232-6576

Indiana Code 23-1-18-3 FILING FEE: \$30.00

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION
TRP Invernge from 1, In C. NED
(hereinafter "Non-surviving Colporation")
TRP International, LLC.
(hereinefter Surviving LLC)
ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION
The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38,5-12 for a more complete listing of requirements before submitting the plan).  A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  The terms and conditions of the conversion;  The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the interests, securities, obligations, rights to acquire interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; and  The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC, obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.
b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby affirm under penalty of penjury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and is thuly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature Printed Name  Printed Name  Printed Name

The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State	of Indiana is the following (mo	nth, day, year); 10/27/99
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPA	L OFFICE OF SURVIVING	II C
The name of Surviving LLC is the following: TRP International, LLC.		
(Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of	e words "Limited Liability Comp the state in which it is domiciled	pany', "LLC?, or "LLC".)
The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  et Address (number and street)		er Territoria

ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0694**